Arapahoe

D0032014CR002298
D0032018CR002482

D0032017CR000350
D0032017CR000413
D0032018CR000055
D0032018CR000560
D0032017CR003049
D0032010CR001041
D0032017CR000909
D0032017CR001006

D0032017CR001788
D0032017CR002073
D0032017CR003457
D0032018CR001293
D0032017CR002446
D0032017CR002554
D0032018CR000480
D0032018CR000517
D0032016CR001649
D0032018CR001209
D0032018CR001271
D0032018CR001730

130 cases with prison sentences for 10/1/2018 to
12/31/2018

THEFT-$5,000-$20,000

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

BURGLARY 3

TRESPASS 1-DWELLING

SEX ASSAULT/CHILD

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT

WEAPON-POSS/PREV OFFENDER-
BURG/ARSON/FOR

ARSON 2-DAMAGE $100 OR MORE
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/IC 7-112G
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 2-$1000-$20,000
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1

BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESSION

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ASSAULT 2-CAUSE INJURY W/ DEADLY WEAPON
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1 20K-100K
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10/1/2018
10/5/2018

10/9/2018
10/9/2018
10/9/2018
10/10/2018
10/12/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018

10/19/2018
10/19/2018
10/19/2018
10/19/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
10/26/2018
10/26/2018
10/26/2018
10/29/2018

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

3 Years

20 Months

6 Years

2 Years
42 Months
12 Months
1 Years

6 Years

6 Months

2 Years

2 Years
8 Years
18 Months
18 Months
12 Months
12 Months
18 Months
12 Months
4 Years
5 Years
18 Months

5 Years



Arapahoe

D0032018CR002684
D0032017CR0O00777
D0032017CR002958

D0032017CR002144
D0032015CR002236
D0032017CR002350
D0032017CR002983
D0032018CR000154

D0032018CR001090
D0032018CR001914
D0032017CR003490

D0032018CR003057
D0032015CR002163
D0032017CR002145

D0032018CR001296
D0032017CR001280
D0032018CR000109
D0032018CR001989
D0032015CR001335
D0032017CR001355
D0032017CR002426
D0032017CR002739
D0032017CR002899
D0032018CR001057
D0032018CR001428
D0032018CR002259

D0032018CR002403
D0032018CR002974

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

ROBBERY/AGG-MENACE VICTIM W/DEADLY
WEAPN

VEHICULAR HOMICIDE-DUI

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS WI/INT DIST-SCH 1/2
VEHICULAR HOMICIDE-DUI

ROBBERY/AGG-MENACE VICTIM W/DEADLY
WEAPN

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION

TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
SEX ASSLT-SUBMIT-FORCE/THREAT/OTHER
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS WI/INT DIST-SCH 1/2
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
MARIJUANA--CONC-POSS WI/INT: 4-120Z/2-60Z
ASSAULT 2-CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT DIST-SCH 1/2
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE-DIST-SCH 1/2
FORGERY-CHECK/COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENT
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 2-$1000-$20,000

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

1w U M
2 W U
0B u
ow H
ow U
00 U
2B u
1w U
ow u M
ow U
3B U M
1w U M
7TW U
1w u M
4 W U M
ow U M
ow U M
ow N F
ow U M
ow H M
2 W U M
0B u M
0B U M
ow N F
5WwW U M
1w H M
ow U M
ow U F

1/9/2019 9:32:43 AM

49
55
21

25
55
27
56
18

37
37
21

29
28
22

28
22
25
36
48
33
55
42
42
30
35
27

27
33

Yes
No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
No

No

No
No
No
No

No

No
No

No

No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

10/29/2018
10/30/2018
10/31/2018

11/1/2018
11/2/2018
11/5/2018
11/5/2018
11/5/2018

11/5/2018
11/5/2018
11/6/2018

11/7/2018
11/8/2018
11/14/2018

11/16/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018

11/26/2018
11/26/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

2 Years
5 Years

10 Years

8 Years
3 Years
4 Years
9 Years

12 Years

4 Years
18 Months

2 Years

3 Years
10 Years

99 Years to
Life

3 Years
10 Years
2 Years
6 Months
1 Years
6 Years
4 Years
2 Years
2 Years
6 Years
4 Years

15 Months

15 Months

1 Years



Arapahoe

Douglas

D0032017CR003256
D0032018CR001465
D0032012CR002462
D0032013CR000506
D0032017CR002402
D0032018CR001384
D0032018CR001749
D0032018CR002216
D0032018CR003467
D0032011CR002285
D0032017CR001824
D0032017CR002820
D0032018CR001080
D0032018CR001799
D0032018CR002095
D0032018CR002545
D0032015CR001137
D0032016CR001805
D0032017CR001369
D0032017CR003170
D0032017CR003230
D0032018CR002807
D0032018CR002587
D0032018CR002107
D0032018CR000992

D0032017CR001651
D0182017CR001289
D0182017CR000168
D0182017CR000267
D0182017CR000384

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
THEFT-$1000-$20,000

VEHICULAR ELUDING

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ROBBERY

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
ESCAPE-ATTEMPT FROM FELONY PENDING
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION/CHILD-SELL/PUBLISH
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION/CHILD-SELL/PUBLISH
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
ROBBERY/AGG-WOUND/STRIKE W/WEAPON
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS WI/I-SCH 1/2 14-225G
BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESSION

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

ROBBERY/AGG-MENACE VICTIM W/DEADLY
WEAPN

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESSION

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
VEHICULAR ELUDING
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11/30/2018
12/6/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/18/2018
12/19/2018
12/21/2018
12/27/2018

12/28/2018
10/1/2018
10/9/2018
10/9/2018
10/9/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

4 Years

8 Years

2 Years

2 Years
42 Months
4 Years
42 Months
3 Years

2 Years

2 Years

6 Years
42 Months
1 Years

2 Years

6 Years

3 Years

1 Years

1 Years

7 Years

4 Years
12 Years
62 Months
1 Years

2 Years

22 Years

3 Years
3 Years
4 Years
9 Months

3 Years



Douglas

Elbert

D0182018CR000669
D0182017CR000528
D0182017CR001308
D0182018CR000024
D0182015CR000872
D0182018CR000198
D0182017CR000375
D0182018CR000090
D0182018CR000777
D0182015CR000500
D0182017CR000851
D0182018CR000396
D0182014CR000139

D0182018CR001009
D0182018CR001098
D0182017CR000936

D0182018CR000403

D0182010CR000218
D0182017CR000049
D0182017CR001297
D0182018CR000517
D0182018CR000688
D0182018CR000996

D0182016CR000828
D0202003CR000042
D0202015CR000011
D0202015CR000077
D0202012CR000030

TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD-PATTERN OF ABUSE
ASSAULT 1-THREATEN PEACE OFF W/ WEAPON
VEHICULAR ELUDING
FORGERY-CHECK/COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$1000-$5000

SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POSITION TRUST-PATTERN
FORGED INSTRUMENT-POSSESSION
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
TRESPASS 1-DWELLING
WILDFIRE-INTENTIONALLY SETTING
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG1-$20,000 OR LESS
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG1-$20,000 OR LESS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-HABITUAL OFFENDER

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

ROBBERY-AGG-POSSESS REAL/SIMULATED
WEAPN

THEFT-$1000-$20,000

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/IKT/CT
VEHICULAR ASSAULT-DUI

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 2-$1000-$20,000

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

ROBBERY-ATT

CHILD PROSTITUTION-SOLICITING

VEHICULAR ELUDING

BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING

TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
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No
No
Yes
No

No

Yes
No
No
No

Yes

10/9/2018
10/12/2018
10/12/2018
10/12/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
11/2/2018
11/2/2018
11/5/2018
11/15/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/20/2018
11/20/2018
11/26/2018
12/3/2018
12/4/2018

12/6/2018

12/7/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018

12/17/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
11/1/2018

11/19/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

18 Months
8 Years
16 Years
6 Years
12 Months
12 Months
16 Years
3 Years
12 Months
18 Months
6 Years

1 Years
12 Years
8 Years

1 Years

1 Years

18 Months

5 Years

4 Years
2 Years
8 Years
3 Years
2 Years

2 Years

2 Years
9 Years
2 Years
2 Years

2 Years



Elbert

Lincoln

D0202017CR000009
D0202016CR000006
D0372018CR000053
D0372018CR000074

D0372017CR0O00095
D0372018CR000109
D0372017CR000059
D0372016CR000102
D0372017CR000024
D0372017CR0O00060
D0372017CR000021

D0372018CR000083
D0372018CR000057

D0372018CR000063
D0372018CR000070
D0372017CR000090
D0372018CR000140
D0372017CR000010

D0372018CR000048

D0372018CR000087

D0372018CR000088

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN
BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING
CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-MAKES INSIDE

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-INTRODUCE
VEHICULAR ELUDING
CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-INTRODUCE
ASSAULT 2-PEACE OFFICER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1
CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

WITNESS/VICTIM-RETALIATION AGAINST
ASSAULT 2-CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS

INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR
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12/3/2018
12/19/2018
10/5/2018
10/5/2018

10/19/2018
10/19/2018
11/6/2018
11/8/2018
11/8/2018
11/8/2018
11/9/2018

11/9/2018
11/19/2018

11/20/2018
11/20/2018
12/4/2018

12/18/2018
12/21/2018

12/21/2018

12/21/2018

12/21/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

6 Years
9 Years
5 Years

5 Years

5 Years
3 Years
2 Years
5 Years
3 Years
15 Months

4 Years

15 Months

5 Years
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4 Years
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